

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.185/2001(For Preliminary Hearing)

SHRADHAPURI PHASE-II WELFARE SOCIETY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing
O.T.exemption from filing the typed copies of printed annexures)

Date : 08/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shamana,Adv.
Mr. Anis S. Mehdi Imam,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Exemption allowed.
Issue notice.

Counter affidavit shall be filed within six weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.
Tag with W.P(C) No.344/2000.

Until further orders, the Demand issued by respondent
No.2 against the petitioner shall remain stayed.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master