

®

W.P(C)No. 349 OF 2002

ITEM No.MM-14

Court No. 6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.349/2002 (For Preliminary Hearing)

PALLAVPURAM AGED PERSONS WELFARE ASSON.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 17/06/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List the matter after vacation.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master