

ü

W.P(C)No. 344 OF 2000
ITEM No.201

Court No. 4

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.344/2000

DEFENCE ENCLAVE RESIDENTS SOCIETY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With application for stay and for staying the execution proceedings in respect of the lands covered by this petition on behalf of respondent No.2 and vacating order dated 31.03.2003 and 02.09.2003 and f petitioner to the application to the application for vacating order) reply on behalf o

(For final disposal)

W I T H

W.P.(C) No.185/2001

(With application for stay and staying the execution proceedings)

(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) No.349/2002

(With application for stay and ad-interim stay and staying the execution proceedings and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exemption from filing OT)

(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) No.303/2003

(With application for stay and exemption from filing OT and filing additional documents of respondent No.2 and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit)

Date : 26/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Deepam Garg,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

contd...2/-

-2-

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Ramamurthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, A.S.G.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, Adv.
Mrs. Shobha Nagarajan, Adv.
Mr. G.D. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalpathy, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call these matters after summer vacation.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master