

&

W.P(C)No. 344 OF 2000

For Judgment

ITEM No.1A

Court No. 6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.344/2000

DEFENCE ENCLAVE RESIDENTS SOCIETY

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

WITH W.P(C)No.185/2001, 349/2002 & 303/2003

[HEARD BY : HON'BLE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL AND B.N. SRIKRISHNA, JJ.]

Date : 20/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

The Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna pronounced the judgment of the Court today.
The writ petitions are dismissed with no order as to costs in terms of the signed judgment.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)

(Signed Non-reportable Judgment is placed on the file)